
 
From: Gaby Kalapos <  
Sent: Thursday, February 3, 2022 8:50 PM 
To: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office 
<ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Office of Ward 3 City Councillor Nrinder 
Nann <ward3@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ 
<Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Hamilton Bike Share  
 

Dear Hamilton Council, I am glad that you will be discussing the importance of finding a 
sustainable way to fund the amazing Hamilton bike share system. I know when I see the bike 
racks and use the service I feel lucky to live in a city that invests in providing their residents with 
transportation options. Increasing the transportation options of residents is critical to 
addressing congestion issues, providing a cost-effective way to residents to meet their local 
travel needs in a sustainable and physically active way. It is a critical addition to Hamilton's 
public transit system and should be managed as part of the City's transit system. I do hope that 
council recognizes the critical need to give residents (especially those without access to a 
personal vehicle) increased transportation options. Pleas invest and grow the Hamilton Bike 
Share. Sincerely, Gabriella Kalapos (resident at Macnab and Simcoe).  
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